
OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2024-25

$10,010 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 2 July 2025 Amount Approved

TOTAL 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

Mayor  George Seymour

Cr Michelle Byrne

Cr Phil Truscott



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2024-25

$10,010 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 2 July 2025 Amount Approved

TOTAL 0.00

Cr Paul Truscott



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2024-25

$10,010 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 2 July 2025 Amount Approved

TOTAL 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

Cr Michelle Govers

Cr Lachlan Cosgrove

Cr Daniel Sanderson



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2024-25

$10,010 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 2 July 2025 Amount Approved

TOTAL 0.00

Cr John Weiland



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2024-25

$10,010 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 2 July 2025 Amount Approved

2/07/2025 Hervey Bay Croquet Club - monies towards the Croquet on 

the Bay Tournament

956.00

2/07/2025 QCWA Gootchie - monies towards the purchase of 

equipment

880.00

TOTAL 1,836.00

TOTAL 0.00

TOTAL 0.00

Cr Zane O'Keefe

Cr Denis Chapman

Cr Sara Faraj


